Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

‘I o the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06697878

Name of Company

Pennaf Premier Sales & Lettings Limited

4/ We
lan Franses, 24 Conduit Place, London, W2 1EP

Jeremy Karr, 24 Conduit Place, London, W2 1EP

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 30 March 2017

& / Date 30 March 2017

Begbies Traynor {(Central) LLIL\/

24 Conduit Place For Offl'cial Use
London Insolvency Section Post Room

EII un IEAE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow
06/04/201 7 #250
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4.34-CVL

Form4.1¢8

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Pennaf Premier Sales & Lettings Limited

on the 30 March 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

e, y,
i ’ - ! ﬁi p
Full Name G702 Lieéivana U Asgneds

9
Signed / [Av//j % L

Dated RO O 3 LT




Pennaf Premier Sales & Lettings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 March 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Goodwill re initial acquisition 1,850.00 NIL
Furniture & Equipment 586.50 Uncertain
Book Debis: Kayboo in administration 1,134,680.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 22.86 22.86
Cash held on Begbies Client account 5,400.00 5,400.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5422.86

i, I ) o
Sigl'lature !. 'a\g . U _2(.2’..(,#& Date "7}0 . 2') ‘{)P . i‘-f{f-



Pennaf Premier Sales & Lettings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 March 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,422.86
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Hal Pay 2,125.50
2,125.50
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,297.36
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,297.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,297.36
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,297.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,297.36
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 12,500.00
Employees 9,446.27
HMRC (VAT and NIC) 51,124.09
Inter-Co: Pennaf Construction -In CVL 14,447.00
Loan: Cheri-Ann Vincent 26,500.00
114,017.36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {110,720.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (110,720.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 160.00
100.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (110,820.00)

/
Signature ﬂ t.-./ é}ﬁ;:ﬂr"’ Date SO 2. 1Y

o




L0 L0202 Yyolew ot 60°GLOZ 19N TOS Sdl 1 jo | abeyd

—— .

- \a\w .\;\ ainjeubig
60°L2S'V0L Buijejoy seuug g
00°0 MOV 54D ‘YipieD ‘'suebed 1S 'Aepp ssjuanbrepy 1) Jawn) uaydaig JN 001y
000 XAl £LVS '104[B L HOg 'SIPULSA WBISID UlRJRIL 6§ hauing Jeled JN 008y
000 GHO VS 'easuems ‘anoibyoig 'lweN A 199 ¢ yosdawi(3 19yoeyd s 0033
00'005'9¢ Sri €1VS 10q/EL LOg ‘PeOY UONEIS vE JUBIUA UUy-LBYD SN 00AD
00 Lyp'vL d3dl TM ‘UOpUOT 'S28|d INPUOD ¥Z OFD TAD Ul - Pajlin) UoRonsUOY) Jeuuad 00d2
000 ONE LMN ‘UopuoT ‘peoy uojsng gge "Jamo | uoisn3 ool pig ‘“DNWH Sanunoag g Aouaaiosu| 001D
60 PZL'LS avs 6X4 'S9r 9INQ 'DHINH ‘uolnosay jqaqg abelg ale SWOISNT) g snuaasy IWH LOHO

ZZ4 863N ‘aud} uodp) apsesmap ‘uojuagqbuo

00’0 ‘MIIA B UOIUBY 'BSNOH UUOMYIBAA Z0ZEdE wooy '(Jun Buipuey swiepr) Asuaaosul) SWIOISNY) ¥ anuaAay WH 00HD
00'00S ¢} NY8 LT4D ‘Yipse) Hied ssaulsng ajeq Yipised ‘BNUSAY Ssnoyjiey ‘9snoH snbay 0% sedm Oy 00vV3
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

sJojipain) Auedwon - g
pajlwi] sbuman @ sajeg J31Wa1d Jeuuayd
d11 (lenuag) touhel) saiqbag



LL:01 2102 UDIBW OE 0102 234 0S Sdl i Jo 1 ofeg

K '.5 . aineubig
7

0ol Bujjpejo} saujug 2
S 0 S 0 N8 240 ‘puabpug Jawwidfjuod 193115 BUOIAA G| SWelIpaoue JW LOMH
] 0 1]8 0 rv1 gvs ‘suued ‘juewses ‘peoy naumbieN ‘ule4 uay g SWEelIM SUBYS JIN - OOMH
oL 0 oL 0 XAl £1VS 1042 Bod "IpUIA JuS8dsaL) ulgal] Gs JUSJUIA Uthy-UayD s 00AH
Si 0 GL 0 MOV 540 ‘HipreD ‘suebed ig ‘Aepp ssjuanbiep || faun] uaydalg I 001H
0 0 0 0 Qor+
oL 0 01 0 016 ZLVS 10qjel HOd ‘UOABLIMY 'SEID A JUEN | AIOH ueag IN - GOHH
0s 0 0§ 0 XQL €LVS Joqel Wod ‘2IpulaAa Jusdsal) ulsall 65 yauwingJsiad N 00gH
|ejol 1410 P10 joid SSAIPPY awenN Aoy

siapjoyaieys - 9
pajiun sbupa g sajes Jalwald Jeuudd
d711 (lenuan) Jouker) saigbag



